THE UNIVERSITY OF SOUTH FLORIDA
SPONSORED RESEARCH PURCHASE EXEMPTION
FROM GENERAL ACCOUNTING AND PURCHASING PROCEDURES
Under the provision of Section 1004.22, Florida Statutes, the exemption of the following
purchase is recommended.
DESCRIPTION:
PURPOSE:
Jericho Road Ministries, Inc.

4. Employer Identification Number (EIN)
593102112
5. Data Universal Numbering System (DUNS)
069687242
6. Recipient�s Unique Entity Identifier
NKAZLXLL7Z91
7. Project Director or Principal Investigator
Cheedy  Jaja, PHD
Associate Professor
813-974-5975
8. Authorized Official
Mariah Curry
813-974-6026
Federal Agency Information
9. Awarding Agency Contact Information
NATALIE DANIELLE Linear
NATIONAL HUMAN GENOME RESEARCH
INSTITUTE
(301) 827-0611
10. Program Official Contact Information
Nicole C Lockhart
NATIONAL HUMAN GENOME RESEARCH
INSTITUTE
301 496-7531
 Federal Award Information
11. Award Number
5R21HG011929-04
12. Unique Federal Award Identification Number (FAIN)
R21HG011929
13. Statutory Authority
42 USC 241  42 CFR 52
14. Federal Award Project Title
Integrating Nurse Champion Model for Group Reproductive Genetic Counseling
forSickle Cell Hemoglobinopathies into Primary Care: A Pilot Implementation
ScienceStudy
15. Assistance Listing Number
93.172
16. Assistance Listing Program Title
Human Genome Research
17. Award Action Type
Non-Competing Continuation
18. Is the Award R&D?
Yes
Summary Federal Award Financial Information
19. Budget Period Start Date 07/01/2023 � End Date 06/30/2024
20. Total Amount of Federal Funds Obligated by this Action
20 a.  Direct Cost Amount
20 b.  Indirect Cost Amount
21. Authorized Carryover
22. Offset
23. Total Amount of Federal Funds Obligated this budget period
24. Total Approved Cost Sharing or Matching, where applicable $0
25. Total Federal and Non-Federal Approved this Budget Period
---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------
26. Project Period Start Date 03/15/2022 � End Date 06/30/2024
27. Total Amount of the Federal Award including Approved Cost
Sharing or Matching this Project Period
28. Authorized Treatment of Program Income
Additional Costs
29. Grants Management Officer - Signature
Lisa A. Oken
30. Remarks
Acceptance of this award, including the "Terms and Conditions," is acknowledged by the recipient when funds are drawn down or otherwise
requested from the grant payment system.